
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5315
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2002
REFUSAL TO AIR INDIA`S PILOTS FOR LANDING IN UK
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that some Air India pilots are not allowed to land in United Kingdom because of certain technical reasons;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken to remedy the situation?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN )

(a) : There are no pilots in Air India who are not allowed to land in United Kingdom because of technical reasons.

(b) and (c) : Do not arise.
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